507719077 01/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7766224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 059013 Frame 0826. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY BLACKBURN	02/11/2021
JUSTIN SOUTHWARD	02/11/2021
W. KURT TAYLOR	07/09/2019
KARL DAVID	07/09/2019
AUSTI CRITCHFIELD	07/10/2019
TIM MCVICKER	07/09/2019
MICHAEL LU	07/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCIENTIA POTENTIA EST, L.C.
Street Address:	2206 WEEPOOLOW TRAIL
City:	CHARLESTON
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29407

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17176056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8649736688

Email: doug@kimandlahey.com

Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS W. KIM

Address Line 1: 3620 PELHAM ROAD, PMB #213

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00121-028	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS W. KIM	
SIGNATURE:	/DOUGLAS W. KIM/	

PATENT 507719077 REEL: 062527 FRAME: 0244

DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2023	
Total Attachments: 19		
source=A.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	signed#page1.tif	
source=A.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	signed#page2.tif	
source=A.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	signed#page3.tif	
source=A.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	signed#page4.tif	
source=A.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	signed#page5.tif	
source=A.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	signed#page6.tif	
source=A.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	Signed#page7.tif	
source=A.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	Signed#page8.tif	
source=A.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	Signed#page9.tif	
source=B.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	Signed-2#page1.tif	
source=B.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	Signed-2#page2.tif	
source=B.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	Signed-2#page3.tif	
source=B.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	Signed-2#page4.tif	
source=B.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	Signed-2#page5.tif	
source=B.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	Signed-2#page6.tif	
source=B.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	Signed-2#page7.tif	
source=B.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	Signed-2#page8.tif	
source=B.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	Signed-2#page9.tif	
source=B.Original-I-028-059013-0826-S	Signed-2#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 062527 FRAME: 0245

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7176599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY BLACKBURN	08/14/2020
JUSTIN SOUTHWARD	08/14/2020
W. KURT TAYLOR	07/09/2019
KARL DAVID	07/09/2019
AUSTI CRITCHFIELD	07/10/2019
TIM MCVICKER	07/09/2019
MICHAEL LU	07/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCIENTIA POTENTIA EST., LLC
Street Address:	2206 WEEPOOLOW TRAIL
City:	CHARLESTON
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29407

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
-	Application Number:	17176056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)286-3282

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

18646169095 Phone:

doug@kimandlahey.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** DOUGLAS W. KIM

3620 PELHAM ROAD, PMB #213 Address Line 1:

GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29615 Address Line 4:

00121-028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: DOUGLAS W. KIM /Douglas W. Kim/ SIGNATURE: 02/15/2022 DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 17 source=8-New Assignments S#page1.tif source=8-New_Assignments_S#page2.tif source=8-New Assignments S#page3.tif source=8-New_Assignments_S#page4.tif source=8-New_Assignments_S#page5.tif source=8-New_Assignments_S#page6.tif source=8-New_Assignments_S#page7.tif source=8-New_Assignments_S#page8.tif source=8-New_Assignments_S#page9.tif source=8-New_Assignments_S#page10.tif source=8-New Assignments S#page11.tif source=8-New Assignments S#page12.tif source=8-New_Assignments_S#page13.tif source=8-New Assignments S#page14.tif source=8-New Assignments S#page15.tif source=8-New_Assignments_S#page16.tif source=8-New_Assignments_S#page17.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we; Jeremy Blackburn, a U.S. Citizen, having an address of 2206 Weepoolow Trail, Charleston, SC 29407, and Justin Southward, a U.S. Citizen, having an address of 2057 Medway Rd, Charleston, SC 29407 (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made or created an invention entitled, "SYSTEM FOR VERIFIABL PAIRING A PHYSICAL OBJECT WITH A DIGITAL REPRESENTATION", (hereinafter "Intellectual Property");

Scientia Potentia Est, L.C. WHEREAS, Scientia Potentia Est., LLC, (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose address is 2206 Weepoolow Trail, Charleston, SC 29407, seeks to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual 01/26/2023 Property in the United States of America and in any and all countries throughout the world, including all right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters of Patent on the Intellectual Property and in and to any Letters Patent to be issued on the Intellectual Property, in and to any copyright rights, copyright applications, and copyright registrations to the Intellectual Property, and in and to any trade secret or know how rights to the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree to the following terms and conditions:

Assignors hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and all applications therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this Intellectual Property in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this Intellectual Property in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all copyrights, copyright applications, and copyright registrations in the United States and in any foreign country to the Intellectual Property, and any renewals or reissues thereof, and all trade secrets or know how included within the Intellectual Property, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, the United States Copyright Office, and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or copyright registrations on applications as described above, to issue all letters Patent and Copyrights for this Intellectual Property to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

Assignors warrant that at the time of the execution and delivery of this Assignment, Assignors possess title to the Intellectual Property, have the unencumbered right and authority to convey their interest assigned by this Assignment and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors further agree that they will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting this Intellectual Property, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this Intellectual Property in said Assignee, its successor and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for this Intellectual Property in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood

that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below.

O2/11/2021

Date

O2/11/2021

Date

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeremy Blackburn, having an address of 2206 Weepoolow Trail, Charleston, SC 29407 and Justin Southward, having an address of 2057 Medway Road, Charleston, SC 29407, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM FOR MANAGEMENT OF VERIFICATION OF PROJECT COMMENCEMENT AND COMPLETION for which a nonprovisional patent application is being filed herewith; said patent applications and the invention described therein being hereafter referred to as the "Patent Rights";

WHEREAS, Scientia Potentia Est, L.C.
WHEREAS, Scientia Potentia Est, LLC ("Assignee"), a Wyoming limited liability company, having a place of business at 2206 Weepoolow Trail, Charleston, SC 29407, is desirous 01/26/2023 of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Rights, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuations, including continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitute or reissues, or reexaminations thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office in any country to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Further, we will communicate to Assignee facts known to us respecting said Patents Rights and associated know-how, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal the day and year opposite our names:

Date: August 14, 2020

Name: Jeremy Blackburn

Date: August 14, 2020

Name: Justin Southward

loft

PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned co-inventors:

Jeremy Blackburn

Tim McVicker

Justin Southward

W. Kurt Taylor

Karl David

Austi Critchfield

Who have created a certain invention for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent entitled "SITE SUPERVISOR SYSTEM FOR CONSTRUCTION SITES" was filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2019 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/452,076.

Scientia Potentia Est, L.C.
Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Scientia Potentia Est, L.E. a Wyoming corporation having a place of business at 2206 Weepoolow Trail, Charleston, South Carolina, 29407 its 01/26/2023 successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all provisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions.

Scientia Potentia Est, L.C. Agree that Scientia Potentia Est, L.C. hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said 01/26/2023 invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and

3

PATENT PATENT

enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

We hereby grant Kacvinsky Daisak Bluni PLLC., the power to insert on this assignment any further information, including, but not limited to application number(s) and filing date(s), which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purposes of recording this document.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our signature on the date indicated below.

DATE: 7-9-19

DATE. 79-19

Jeremy Blackburn

WITNESS

DATE: 7-9-19	W. Kurt Faylor
DATE: 7/9/19	WITNESS -
DATE: 4/4/2014	Kallend
DATE: 7-9-19	WITNESS (S)
DATE: 4/10/19	//////////////////////////////////////
DATE: 7-10-19	WITNEYS

Assignment for 16/116,071 Attorney Docket No. 8182,0079

DATE: 14/1	Tim McVicker
DATE: 7-9-19	WITNESS/
DATE: 7/A/A	Jystiy Southward
DATE: 7-9-19	WITNESS

4816-6088-3313, v. 1

PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned co-inventors:

Jeremy Blackburn

Tim McVicker

Justin Southward

W. Kurt Taylor

Karl David

Austi Critchfield

Michael Lu

Who have created a certain invention for which a patent application for United States Letters BLOCKCHAIN-BASED DISTRIBUTED LEDGER TO Patent emitted "USE OF REFERENCE CONSTRUCTION METADATA AND TO USE SMART CONTRACTS FOR A CONSTRUCTION PROJECT" was filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2019 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/510,634.

Scientia Potentia Est, L.C. Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Scientia Potentia Pst, LLC. a Wyoming corporation. having a place of business at 2206 Weepoolow Trail, Charleston, South Carolina, 29407 its 01/26/2023 successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all provisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Scientia Potentia Est, L.C.
Agree that Scientia Potentia Est, LLC., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said 01/26/2023 invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors,

š

assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

We hereby grant Kacvinsky Daisak Bluni PLLC, the power to insert on this assignment any further information, including, but not limited to application number(s) and filing date(s), which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purposes of recording this document.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have bereamo set our signature on the date indicated below.

DATE:

DATE: 7-12-19

Jefemy Blackburt

WITNESS,

DATE: 7/15/14	Tim McVicker
DATE 7-15-19	WITNESS
DATE: 7/18/19	Justin Southward
DATE: 7-18-18	WITNESS

DATE: 7-18-19	W. Kurt Faylor
DATE:	WITNESS
DATE: 7-16-70F	Karl David
DATE: 7-16-14	WITNESS
DATE: 7/15/19	Austi Gulfeld /
DATE: 7-15-19	WITNESS

DATE: 7/16/2019

Michael Lu

date:_*76-1*4

WITNESS

5

PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned co-inventors:

Jeremy Blackburn

Tim McVicker

Justin Southward

W. Kurt Taylor

Karl David

Austi Critchfield

Michael Lu

Who have created a certain invention for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent entitled "USE OF BLOCKCHAIN-BASED DISTRIBUTED LEDGER TO REFERENCE CONSTRUCTION METADATA AND TO USE SMART CONTRACTS FOR A CONSTRUCTION PROJECT" was filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2019 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/510,642.

Scientia Potentia Est, L.C.

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Scientia Potentia Est, L.C. a Wyoming corporation having a place of business at 2206 Weepoolow Trail, Charleston, South Carolina, 29407 its 01/26/2023 successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all provisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filled in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Scientia Potentia Est, L.C. Agree that Scientia Potentia Est, L.C., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said 01/26/2023 invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors,

PATENT PATENT

1

assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

We hereby grant Kacvinsky Daisak Bluni PLLC., the power to insert on this assignment any further information, including, but not limited to application number(s) and filing date(s), which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purposes of recording this document.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our signature on the date indicated below.

DATE: 7/12/19

Jeremy Blackburn

DATE: 7-12-19

1 N N N

WITNESS

DATE: 715119	Tim McVicker
DATE: 7-15-19	WITNESS A
DATE: 7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	Justin Southward
DATE: 7-18-19	WITNESS

DATE: 7-18-19	W. Kurt Taylor
DATE:	WITNESS
DATE: 7-16-70F	Kar David
DATE: 7-16-14	WITNESS
DATE: 7/15/19	Austi Critchfield
DATE: 7-15-19	WITNESS

DATE: X/16/2019

Michael Lu

DATE: 7-16-19

WITNES

5